4

SJVN LIMITED

(A Joint Venture of Govt. of India & Govt. of Himachal Pradesh)

Liaison Office, Contracts & Procurement Department

6th Floor, Tower 1, Office Block, NBCC Complex, East Kidwai Nagar, New Delhi-110023 Website: www.sjvn.nic.in, CIN No. L40101HP1988GOI008409

RfQ No SJVN/CC-Delhi/LO/C&P/4322

AMENDMENT NO. 1

Dated: 04/07/2022

Subject: Notice for change in Pre- Bid Meeting in respect of RfQ Ref No. SJVN/CC-Delhi/LO/C&P/4322, dated 30.06.2022, for "Invitation for Bids for Securitization of Revenue of Nathpa Jhakri Hydro Power Station (NJHPS) under PPAs with Haryana, Chandigarh and Delhi".

With reference to the subject cited RfQ published on 30.06.2022, it is hereby informed that the venue of Pre Bid Meeting which is scheduled to be held on 06.07.2022 has been changed as mentioned below:

Earlier Venue	New Venue
Date & Time : 06.07.2022 at 11:00 Hrs	Date & Time : 06.07.2022 at 11:00 Hrs
Venue:	New Venue:
Conference Room, SJVN Ltd., 6th Floor,	Magnolia Hall,
Tower No. 1, Office Block, NBCC Complex, East Kidwai Nagar, New Delhi-110023	India Habitat Centre (IHC), Lodhi Road, New Delhi, Delhi 110003

sd/-

Deputy General Manager, Contracts & Procurement Section, Liasion Office SJVN Ltd., 6th Floor, Tower No. 1, Office Block, NBCC Complex, East Kidwai Nagar, New Delhi-110023

E-mail: sjvncontractdelhi@gmail.com